
E..—9 6

STATEMENTS IN ADDITION TO THOSE PRESCRIBED BY THE ACT AND
REGULATIONS.

A. (i.) Number of Contributors on the 31st December, 1916, arranged according to Percentage
of Contribution.

(ii.) Number of Contributors under Part IX, Education Act, 1908 (included in
above Figures).

B. Total Number of Contributors who have joined and left the Fund since its
Establishment (1st January, 1906, to 31st December, 1916).

C.—Table showing Progress of Fund since its Inception (1st January, 1906).

5per
Cent.

6
Cc

ler
it.

7 pet-
Cent.

8]
Ce:

>or
it.

9 per 10per
Cent. Cent. 'otals.

M. F. M. F. M. F. M. F. M. F. M. F. M. F. Total.

Fumbersas at 31stDecember, 1915*
lew contributors entered during
year

'ransfers from other funds

981.1,720
84 296

2 1

10672,017
26 136

260
7

I

327 252
19 9

2 I

348 262
16 | 4

332 !258

245
20

203
3

1

141
8

1

146 69
6 I 88-

4
12
3

1,930
107

5

2,514
352

4

4,444
459

9

4,912
259lumbers left during year

268
6

265
16

207
3

150
9

146
9

75
11

92
20

15
3

2,042
68

2,870
191

lumbers at end of year 1041 jl,881 262 249 204 141 137 64 72 12 1,974 2,679 4,653

*An adjustment of 1915 figurespercentage rate in certain cases when proi
has been mad
if of date of bii

le and
rth hat

ler different perc
s been submitted.

:entagiis. This lilas bi sen n<iCessary owing to alter■ation of

I
lumbers at 31st December, 1915 5 5 6 9 9 13:610
fumbors left during year 1 .. 1 . •• • 3

'umbers at end of year .. 5 5 6 8 9 12 ; 6 7

9 7 6 1 41 45 86.. .. 1 .. 1 5 6

9 7 5 1 40 40 80

M. F,

Numbor.

Total.

Annual BateAnnual 0jSalary. Contributions.

£ £
1,293,745 81,154'otal entered (including net increases in

salary and contributions)
'otal discontinued

2,682 4,125 6,807
708 1,446 2,154 367,039 : 24,946

Total existing at 31st December, 1916 1,974 2,679 4,653 926,706 j 56,208

Year ended
31sfc March,

1907.

Year ended 31st December, Years
1906-1916.

1909. 1912. 1915. 1916.

Dotal number of contributors
Dotal amount of contributions
interest received ...
Subsidy from Government ...
dumber of allowances pay-

able
Dotal amount paid on account

of retiring and other allow-

2,812
£32,320

£864
£5,000

84

3,152
£35,122
£4,751
£7,000

216

3,641
£40,130
£8,433
£7,000

376

4,444
£52,716
£13,603
£17,000

555

4,653
£56,038
£16,721
£17,000

611

£456,025
£87,058

£101,000

£3,147 £8,754 £21,313 £37,376 £42,001 £214,837

ances
Dotal amount of contributions

refunded and transferred
Accumulated fund

£260 £1,776 £4,912 £7,921 £7,402 £46,096
£34,734 £120,409 £214,298 £340,582 £381,158


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

