# STATEMENTS IN ADDITION TO THOSE PRESCRIBED BY THE ACT AND REGULATIONS.

#### A. (i.) Number of Contributors on the 31st December, 1916, arranged according to Percentage of Contribution.

		5 per Cent.		6 per Cent.		7 per Cent.		8 per Cent.		9 per Cent.		per ent.	Totals.		
A	М.	F.	M.	F.	M.	F.	М.	F.	М.	F.	M.	F.	M.	F.	Total.
Numbersas at 31st December, 191 New contributors entered durin year		1,720 296	260 7	327 19	252 9	$\frac{245}{20}$	203	141 8	146	<b>69</b>	88	12 3	1,930 107	2,514 352	4,444
Transfers from other funds .	. 2	1	1	2	1		1	1					5	4	9
Numbers left during year .	0.0	$\begin{smallmatrix}2,017\\136\end{smallmatrix}$	$\begin{array}{c} 268 \\ 6 \end{array}$	348 16	262 4	$\begin{array}{c} 265 \\ 16 \end{array}$	$\begin{array}{c} 207 \\ 3 \end{array}$	150 9	146 9	75 11	92 20	15 3	2,042 68	$2,870 \\ 191$	4,912 259
Numbers at end of year .	1041	1,881	262	332	258	249	204	141	137	64	72	12	1,974	2,679	4,653

<sup>\*</sup>An adjustment of 1915 figures has been made under different percentages. This has been necessary owing to alteration of percentage rate in certain cases when proof of date of birth has been submitted.

### (ii.) Number of Contributors under Part IX, Education Act, 1908 (included in above Figures).

Numbers at 31st December, 1915 Numbers left during year	5 		6	9 1	9	13 1	6	10	9	7	$_{1}^{6}$	1	<b>41</b>	<b>45</b> 5	86 6
Numbers at end of year	5	5	6	8	9	12	6	7	9	7	5	1	40	40	80

## B. Total Number of Contributors who have joined and left the Fund since its Establishment (1st January, 1906, to 31st December, 1916).

		Number.		Annual	Annual Rate of Contributions.	
	M.	F.	Total.	Salary.		
Total entered (including net increases in salary and contributions)	2,682	4,125	6,807	£ 1,293,745	£ 81,154	
Total discontinued	708	1,446	2,154	367,039	24,946	
Total existing at 31st December, 1916	1,974	2,679	4,653	926,706	56,208	

#### C.—Table showing Progress of Fund since its Inception (1st January, 1906).

					topic of the first terminal and marriage at the desired and the second and	
Year ended		Years				
1907.	1909.	1912.	1915.	1916.	1906–1916.	
2,812 £32,320 £864 £5,000 84 £3,147 £260 £34,734	3,152 £35,122 £4,751 £7,000 216 £8,754 £1,776 £120,409	3,641 £40,130 £8,433 £7,000 376 £21,313 £4,912 £214,298	4,444 £52,716 £13,603 £17,000 555 £37,376 £7,921 £340,582	4,653 £56,038 £16,721 £17,000 611 £42,001 £7,402 £381,158	£456,025 £87,058 £101,000  £214,837 £46,096	
400	2,812 £32,320 £864 £5,000 84 £3,147	### ### ##############################	31st March, 1907.   1907. 1909. 1912.   2,812 3,152 3,641   £32,320 £35,122 £40,130   £864 £4,751 £8,433   £5,000 £7,000 £7,000   84 216 376   £3,147 £8,754 £21,313   £260 £1,776 £4,912	31st March, 1907.   2,812 3,152 3,641 4,444   £32,320 £35,122 £40,130 £52,716   £864 £4,751 £8,433 £13,603   £5,000 £7,000 £7,000 £17,000   84 216 376 555   £3,147 £8,754 £21,313 £37,376   £260 £1,776 £4,912 £7,921	31st March, 1907.     1909.     1912.     1915.     1916.       2,812     3,152     3,641     4,444     4,653       £32,320     £35,122     £40,130     £52,716     £56,038       £864     £4,751     £8,433     £13,603     £16,721       £5,000     £7,000     £7,000     £17,000     £17,000       84     216     376     555     611       £3,147     £8,754     £21,313     £37,376     £42,001       £260     £1,776     £4,912     £7,921     £7,402	